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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2001 MERCEDES-BENZ CLK430
VIN: WDBLK70G61T065365
CONVERTIBLE
4.3L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/23/22 at 3:50:54 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

9 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in North Carolina

28,169 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2000 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 20 years 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 1,367/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 27,500 28,169

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBLK70G61T065365
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBLK70G61T065365
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2000

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,367 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/24/2000
 

Mercedes-Benz of Tacoma
Fife, WA
253-922-6820
larsonmercedes.com

 4.1 / 5.0

153 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Light bulb(s) replaced

12/29/2000
 

42
  Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodinville, WA

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/07/2001
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodinville, WA
Title #0036431507

Title or registration issued

10/10/2002
 

5,446
  Mercedes-Benz of Lynnwood
Lynnwood, WA
425-673-0505
mblynnwood.com

 4.7 / 5.0

200 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Window(s) checked

10/28/2002
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodinville, WA
Title #0036431507

Title or registration issued

11/05/2002
 

5,896
  Mercedes-Benz of Lynnwood
Lynnwood, WA
425-673-0505
mblynnwood.com

 4.7 / 5.0

200 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Right rear window replaced

10/09/2003
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodinville, WA
Title #0036431507

Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

 6,902 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=aqKLomDtFuYejtlJSQpjqkCwVyxLrebXBKwZy589Tiu2TY2TEoCv-KeqcpqZaSRYjpWqs462fFdnNQXtvBnFUEkQ6_oHM-TU68QlUvx7ZmJpgpkXQi_bE0AIVoWiwcwZ7J5m8HloBjewtG72LwjDXS6Nk4eCG4uJ2LRJhzuPhbEdiaj3EdSeEef8dB_IdS4xcYssm237yCZfbk3VCRdZavN4p8EnzrG21O2ZfZ5pvSh3alUwSSHbS9hHakO-1SN3QO82mYPgazj6RwHpDNO__7EVM0cg4nwgcI1V3kQwjkhiPZcD1y83EgtcotLtxY2iQblsfox-QkSyjYdEu9Sde3M76yy8DUwM7ewqKUFoYV-S2d0TTGQ6XNJ8jh9wopwtKSgagfJQSeyfaez2Lw2cZ-gIQ_NKbpOnbWiK0zNMDzyeoEalJ-cfTs2UXOWh5h4kcs4mIJ1jhoBcpEQ9Wm474ZTjIIZP9KU5WK7qIokfEzNfkZ_sXzAODfgC-esRAXOk5ikkL18vymcG7BbbFmovd8ueBjwEmuMQ3q7_k0pcAxq9rUrtugNoUzxIPdG_sH5v_aH4im-Djde3AKyfCYifU7wxRKsGL_EhQXZTrW2VeeJl0x8wy0PO_lOZoYHTISKX
http://www.larsonmercedes.com/
http://www.larsonmercedes.com/
http://www.mblynnwood.com/
http://www.mblynnwood.com/
http://www.mblynnwood.com/
http://www.mblynnwood.com/
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10/12/2004
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kirkland, WA
Title #0036431507

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

10/10/2005
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kirkland, WA
Title #0036431507

Registration issued or renewed

12/08/2006
 

17,665
  Washington
Inspection Station
Redmond, WA

Passed emissions inspection

12/11/2006
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kirkland, WA
Title #0036431507

Registration issued or renewed

06/09/2007
 

18,074
  Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA
425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Air filter replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Fuel filter replaced

10/23/2007
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA
Title #0036431507

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

10/08/2008
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA
Title #0036431507

Registration issued or renewed

11/20/2009
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA
Title #0036431507

Registration issued or renewed

11/09/2010
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA
Title #0036431507

Registration issued or renewed

02/04/2011
 

19,572
  Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA
425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Engine checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Two wheel alignment performed
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Battery/charging system checked
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed
- Evaporator case drain hose serviced
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Steering damper replaced
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Four wheel alignment performed

07/29/2011
 

19,746
  Mercedes-Benz of Bellevue
Bellevue, WA
425-455-8535
mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

218 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

11/17/2011
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bainbridge Island, WA
Title #0036431507

Registration issued or renewed

 293 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 293 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 293 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofbellevue.com/
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10/03/2012
 

20,606
  Brad's Foreign & Domestic
Encinitas, CA
760-753-6217

 4.7 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

10/03/2012
 

California
Inspection Station
Encinitas, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/03/2012
 

20,615
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rancho Santa Fe, CA

Title issued or updated
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

08/04/2014
 

22,805
  California
Inspection Station
Encinitas, CA

Passed emissions inspection

08/24/2016
 

24,765
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/17/2017
 

24,983
  North Coast Alignment Center
Solana Beach, CA
858-793-0560
driveautocare.com/

 5.0 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed

08/06/2018
 

25,743
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/18/2020
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chapel Hill, NC
Title #774923201398087

Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

01/21/2021
 

27,500
  Mercedes-Benz of Durham
Durham, NC

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/12/2021
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Durham, NC
Title #77667421071872V

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

07/05/2021
 

28,169
  ABW Imports
Chapel Hill, NC
919-929-6921
abetterwrench.net/

 4.8 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged

03/04/2022
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Durham, NC
Title #77667421071872V

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

l

 121 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 33 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.driveautocare.com/
http://www.driveautocare.com/
http://www.abetterwrench.net/
http://www.abetterwrench.net/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

5/23/22 3:50:54 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

